MMJC has provided its consent and confirmed its eligibility for appointment under SEBI Listing 

Regulations and Section 204 of the Act and rules made thereunder. 

The remuneration proposed for conducting the Secretarial Audit for the financial year 2025-26 is Rs. 

2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-

of-pocket expenses, conveyances or incidental expenses as may be incurred during the audit process. 

Further, the remuneration paid to the previous Secretarial Auditor i.e., Ritu Mahajan & Associates, 

Practicing Company Secretary, for the financial year 2024-25 was Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five 

Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses or incidental 

expenses as incurred during the audit process. 

The Board of Directors based on recommendation of Audit Committee has authorized any of the 

Directors of the Company or Mr.